

City of San Leandro

Civic Center 835 East 14th Street San Leandro, California

Legislation Text

File #: 16-352, Version: 1

RESOLUTION Approving Non-Professional Services Sole Source Agreement in the Amount of \$211,500 with United Storm Water, Inc., for the Purpose of Installing Trash Capture Devices for up to 400 City Storm Drains To Meet Regulatory Requirements of the Current Municipal Regional Stormwater Permit

WHEREAS, an agreement between the City of San Leandro and United Storm Water, Inc., a copy of which is attached, has been presented to this City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is familiar with the contents thereof; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends approval of said agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

That said agreement is hereby approved and execution by the City Manager is hereby authorized.